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Q4 2016

' N

Orders received Net sales Order backlog 1 Profit after

| g financial items
SEK 16.3 BN SEK 16.5 BN ' SEK 47.9 BN t SEK 630 M
(15.7) (16.3) . (41.5) N (:77)
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January - December 2016

W TR <

Orders received || Net sales Order backlog | Profit after

q l financial items
SEK 56.5 BN B SEK52.9BN « SEK47.9 BN SEK 1,341 M
(51.5) ¥ (53.1) : (41.5) 1 (1,623)
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Earnings per share and dividend 2016
SEK

78% of profit i
after tax i

i
10.30 i
1
]

_ Dividend policy:
at least 40%

Earnings per share Proposed dividend
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Dividend — divided into
two payments

Proposed record dates

3 SEK, April 7, 2017

5 SEK, November 6, 2017

NCC AB
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Nordic construction market

Higher growth in construction volume than GDP 2016

EUR BN
140.0

120.0

100.0

80.0

60.0 —2.9% " 2.7%

40.0 2.2% 2.0% GDP growth Nordic
- L. (o I—_

2.0% 2.0% 2.0% Construction output growth

20.0

Sweden

0.0

2015 2016 2017 2018

Source: Euroconstruct and NCC
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Nordic construction market

Construction volume by segment

EUR BN
140

120

100

80

60

/

40— 4.4% 7
2.3% A
20
2.0%
0

2015

Source: Euroconstruct and NCC

Civil engineering

~ Refurbishment (Building)

°New construction (Building)
2018
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Nordic construction market

Market outlook — asphalt and stone material

10%

8%

Growth asphalt
6%

4% /
2%

0%

—= (Growth stone material

-2%

4%

2015 2016 2017 2018

Source: Euroconstruct and NCC
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NCC Industry
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Slightly higher volumes in Q4 year-on-year

Stone material sold, thousands of tons Asphalt sold, thousands of tons
9,000 3,000
8,000
2,500
7,000
6,000 2,000
5,000
1,500
4,000
3,000 1,000
2,000
500
1,000
0 0
Q1 Q2 Q3 @4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

2015 2016 2015 2016
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Net sales January - December 2016
NCC Industry

Product mix Geographical distribution

Foundation ‘n 40
Finland Russia 1%

Asp_halt and
paving Norway
Stone material
69%
Denmark

13 2017-01-27 NCC AB

Sweden
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Higher orders received
NCC Infrastructure

SEK BN mQ4 2015 mQ4 2016 SEK BN m 2015 m 2016
20 20
18 18
16 16
14 14
12 12
10 10
8 8
6 6
4 4
2 2
0 0

Orders received Order backlog Orders received Net sales
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Product mix Jan. - Dec. 2016

NCC Infrastructure

Orders received Net sales

Groundworks 34% Groundworks 41%

Roads Other

Other Ope_ration and

. maintenance

‘maintenance Roads

Tunnels Railways

Railways Tunnels

Bridges Bridges

16 2017-01-27 NCC AB



Geographical distribution Jan. - Dec. 2016

NCC Infrastructure

Orders received

3% Finland

Norway ‘

Denmark [E5/S—0y

Sweden

17 2017-01-27 NCC AB

Net sales

3% Finland

Norway ‘

Denmark @ 69% Sweden
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Jordal Amfi sports arena




CCCCC



Higher order backlog

NCC Building
SEKBN  mQ42015 = Q4 2016 SEK BN = 2015 2016
35 30
30 25
25
20
20
15
15
10
10
5 5
0 0

Orders received Order backlog Orders received Net sales
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Product mix Jan. - Dec. 2016
NCC Building

Orders received Net sales

Residential 36% Residential 40%

Refurbishment Refurbishment

Offices Other
Other Offices
Hospitals Schools
Schools Hospitals
Industry Retail
Retail Industry

22 2017-01-27 NCC AB



Geographical distribution Jan. - Dec. 2016
NCC Building

Orders received Net sales

Finland Finland
Norway m
Sweden
Norway V
Denmark
Denmark

Sweden

NCC AB



Project example
Novozymes Innovation Campus

* Modern campus — center for
biotechnology research and business
development, north of Copenhagen,
Denmark

» Customer: biotech company Novozymes
* Order value: SEK 865 million

2017-01-27



Project examE)Ie
“Humanisten” — new Faculty of Arts

b e J TN ‘ %
e Tk =
| T~

* New Faculty of Arts at the University
of Gothenburg

» Customer: Akademiska Hus
* Order value: SEK 484 million

25 2017-01-27 NCC AB
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Property market outlook — offices
CBD

m Yield 2016

Stockhol
Oocknolm ® Vacancy rate 2016

Helsinki

Copenhagen

00 G0 06U 060

Oslo

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12%

Source: Newsec, NCC
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Project profit recognized in Q4

Purchase Lettable area,
Type Location price, SEK M sqm. Letting ratio

Tornby Retail Linkoping, Sweden 370 9,400
Arendal 2 Logistics | Gothenburg, Sweden 9,700

28 2017-01-27 NCC AB



Net sales Jan. - Dec. 2016

NCC Property Development

Product mix

Logistics 4%

Other/rental
income

Retail

Office

29 2017-01-27 NCC AB

Geographical distribution

Norway 3%

Denmark

Sweden
Finland



Project starts in Q4

Location Lettable area, sqm Letting ratio

30 2017-01-27 NCC AB
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Property portfolio

Leasable space, sqm, in ongoing or completed projects not recognized in profit

200,000

No. of projects

150,000

Sweden

100,000 —

Q1
2015
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24,600 sqm leased In the quarter

Leased floor space, sqm

200,000
180,000
160,000
140,000
120,000
100,000
80,000
60,000
40,000
20,000
0

mm | easable area beginning
of quarter

m Leased in quarter

m Previous leased area

2015 Q2 Q3 Q4 2016 Q2 Q3 Q4
Q1 Q1
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Spinoff of Bonava - effects
on the financial statement

Accounting policy IFRS 5

35

Bonava is recognized net on a single line
under operations being discontinued in
the income statement

In cash flow, Bonava’s profit after net financial items
Is recognized separately, following which Bonava
as a whole is included

2017-01-27 NCC AB




Income statement

Oct.-Dec. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Dec. Jan.-Dec.
SEKM 2016 2015 2016 2015

Remaining operations 7 7

Net sales 16,268
Gross profit 1,490
Selling and administrative expenses -835
Cost ratio

Other

Operating profit

Financial items

Profit after financial items

Tax

Profit/ loss from discontinued operations

Profit from remaining and
discontinued operations

Profit for the period |
|

Hyllie, Malmé

36 2017-01-27 NCC AB



Cash flow

SEK BN
)

m Cash flow before financing e R12
4 Oct.-Dec. | Oct.-Dec. |Jan.-Dec.
2016 2015 2016

From operating

3 o e
activities

o From property
projects

1 From housing
projects

0 Other working
capital

1 Investing activities

Cash flow before
-2 financing

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
2015 2016
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Operating profit/loss
per business area

38

Oct.-Dec. Oct.-Dec. Jan.-Dec.
2016 2015 2016

NCC Infrastructure NCC HQ and
International pro;.

NCC Building

NCC Industry

Internal gains
NCC Property Development

e Other Group
Other and eliminations adjustment (incl.

central reserve

Operating profit excl. Bonava (Housing)

Other and
eliminations

2017-01-27 NCC AB

Refurbishment, Fittja, Stockholm



NCC Building

Net sales, SEKM & mm Operating margin

7,500 5%

Oct.-Dec. | Oct.-Dec. | Jan.-Dec. | Jan.-Dec.

(o)
6,000 4% Net sales
4 500 39 Operating
’ profit
Operating
3,000 2% margin, %
1,500 1%
0 0%

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
2015 2016

39 2017-01-27 NCC AB



NCC Infrastructure

Net sales, SEKM B == QOperating margin
(o)
8,000 4.0% Oct.-Dec. | Oct.-Dec. | Jan.-Dec. | Jan.-Dec.
7,000 3.5%
6,000 3.0% Net sales
5,000 2.5% .
° Operating
4,000 2.0%  [Hslfelils
3,000 1.5% Operating
margin, %
2,000 1.0%
1,000 0.5%
0 0.0%

-0.5%

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 O Q2 Q3 Q4
2015 2016
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NCC Industry

Net sales, SEKM B m= RoCE, R12

4,000
3,500
3,000
2,500
2,000
1,500
1,000

500

0

41

16%

14%

12%

10%

8%

6%

4%

2%

0%

Q1 Q2 Q@3 Q4 O Q2 Q3 @4
2015 2016

2017-01-27 NCC AB

Oct.-Dec. | Oct.-Dec. | Jan.-Dec. | Jan.-Dec.

Net sales

Operating
profit

Operating
margin, %

ROCE, %




NCC Property Development

Net sales, SEKM & == RoCE, R12

1,600 16% Oct.-Dec. | Oct.-Dec. | Jan.-Dec. | Jan.-Dec.
1,400 14%

1200 129% Net sales

1,000 10% Operating

profit

8% Operating
margin, %

800

600 6%

RoCE, %

400 4%

200 2%

0 0%
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 O Q2 Q3 @4

2015 2016
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Group financial objectives



Operating margin

5%

4% Target 24%

3%

2%

1%

0%

2015 2016
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Flat revenue development

SEKM
60,000

50,000

40,000

30,000

20,000

10,000

45

2017-01-27

2015

NCC AB

—0.3%

2016

Objective:

5% average annual
revenue growth




Equity/asset ratio and return on shareholders’ equity

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

46

m Return on shareholders' equity*

2017-01-27

2015

NCC AB

m Equity/asset ratio

2016

— = = Target 220%

Revaluation
effect pensions
SEK 460 M

*Return on equity is calculated based on NCC'’s
earnings excluding Bonava, but equity is adjusted
only as per Q4 2015 when the capital contribution
from NCC to Bonava was conducted, which affects
average shareholders’ equity.



Net indebtedness* / EBITDA

Times
3.0

2.5

2.0

1.5

1.0

0.5

0.0

-0.5

* Excl. pension liability

47

2015

2017-01-27

NCC AB

2016

Restriction <2.5
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Torsplan 2, Stockholm



Summary 2016

* New strategy and organization
» Spinoff of Bonava

« Sales in line with last year

» Lower earnings

 Improved orders received

» Higher order backlog

» Favorable market outlook
 Strong financial position

E-roads, Arlanda
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Must win battle:

Investment Initiatives




Investment initiatives

« Allocate additional SEK 1 BN 2017 to development
— Limited exposure to site and sales risks
» Residential development
— With partners
— Using design and build competence
— NCC Building responsible
« Commercial Development
— With stable long term tenants
— Extended Nordic scope
— NCC Property Development responsible

51 2017-01-27 NCC AB

Tranan School, Alby, Sweden




Four apartment buildings
in Turku, Finland

» Four apartment buildings with 200 apartments
and a parking garage

* NCC has designed and developed the
residential project and sells it as a package
deal including production

» Customer: Fincap Fund 1 Ky
* Project sale: SEK 260 million

52 2017-01-27 NCC AB







Contact information

Cheif Financial Officer
Mattias Lundgren
Tel. +46 (0)70-228 88 81

mattias.l.lundgren@ncc.se

IR Manager
Johan Bergman

Tel: +46 (0)70-354 80 35
johan.bergman@ncc.se

54 2017-01-27 NCC AB



